TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315264

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2012 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Growth Systems, Inc. | | 12/31/2012 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Richard P Hubbard | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1055 East Lassen Ave #73 | |
| City: | Chico | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95973 | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2887176 | SIMPLY-PUBLISHING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-624-5865

Email: rick.hubbard.email@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Richard P Hubbard

Address Line 1: 1055 East Lassen Ave #73 Address Line 4: Chico, CALIFORNIA 95973

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard P. Hubbard |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Richard P. Hubbard/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/25/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO-SP-Trademark-Transfer-Documents#page1.tif source=USPTO-SP-Trademark-Transfer-Documents#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0052

Growth Systems, Inc. CA Entity Number: C2375845 c/o Richard P. Hubbard 1055 East Lassen Ave. #73 Chico CA 95973 +1.415.624.5865

31 Dec 2012

Richard P. Hubbard 1055 East Lassen Ave. #73 Chico CA 95973

RE: Transfer of Trademark "Simply-Publishing" from Growth Systems, Inc., a California Corporation solely owned by Richard P. Hubbard to Richard P. Hubbard, an Individual Resident of the State of California

Mr. Hubbard:

In exchange for the sum of \$1 US dollar, and other good & valuable consideration, and coincident with the filing of the State of California, Secretary of State Form DISS STK (Certificate of Dissolution of Domestic Stock Corporation), this letter acknowledges the simultaneous, permanent transfer of all rights, interests and ownership in the US Registered Trademark "Simply-Publishing" (USPTO Registration Number: 2887176) from Growth Systems, Inc. to yourself as an individual and resident of the State of California.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours,

FOR GROWTH SYSTEMS, Inc.

/s/Richard P. Hubbard

Richard P. Hubbard President and Sole Shareholder

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0053

DISS STK



Domestic Stock Corporation Certificate of Dissolution

There is no fee for filing a Certificate of Dissolution.

| IMPORTANT – Read instructions before completing this form. | This Space For Filing Use Only | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Corporate Name (Enter the name of the domestic stock corporation exactly as it is of record with | the California Secretary of State.) | | | |
| Name of corporation Growth Systems, Inc. | | | | |
| Required Statements (The following statements are required by statute and should not be altered | ed.) | | | |
| 2. A final franchise tax return, as described by California Revenue and Taxation Code section 23332, has been or will be filed with the California Franchise Tax Board, as required under the California Revenue and Taxation Code, Division 2, Part 10.2 (commencing with Section 18401). The corporation has been completely wound up and is dissolved. | | | | |
| Debts & Liabilities (Check the applicable statement. Note: Only one box may be checked.) | | | | |
| 3. The corporation's known debts and liabilities have been actually paid. | | | | |
| The corporation's known debts and liabilities have been paid as far as its assets | s permitted. | | | |
| The corporation's known debts and liabilities have been adequately provided for by their assumption and the name and address of the assumer is | | | | |
| The corporation's known debts and liabilities have been adequately provided for (Specify in an attachment to this certificate (incorporated herein by this reference) the progovernmental agency that has assumed or guaranteed the payment, or the name and address information necessary to enable creditors or others to whom payment is to be made to appear a | ovision made and the address of the corporation, person or so of the depositary with which deposit has been made or other | | | |
| The corporation never incurred any known debts or liabilities. | | | | |
| Assets (Check the applicable statement. Note: Only one box may be checked.) | | | | |
| 4. The known assets have been distributed to the persons entitled thereto. | | | | |
| The corporation never acquired any known assets. | | | | |
| Election (Check the "YES" or "NO" box, as applicable. Note: If the "NO" box is checked, a Certifical Code section 1901 must be filed prior to or together with this Certificate of Dissolution.) | te of Election to Wind Up and Dissolve pursuant to Corporations | | | |
| 5. The election to dissolve was made by the vote of all the outstanding shares. | YES NO | | | |
| Verification & Execution (If additional signature space is necessary, the dated signature(s) wit certificate. Any attachments to this certificate are incorporated herein by this reference.) | h verification(s) may be made on an attachment to this | | | |
| 6. The undersigned constitute(s) the sole director or a majority of the directors now in office. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge. | | | | |
| 29 Dec 2012 Date | | | | |
| Richard P. H | | | | |
| Signature of Director Type or Print | Name of Director | | | |
| Signature of Director Type or Print | Name of Director | | | |
| Signature of Director Type or Print | Name of Director | | | |
| DISS STK (REV 12/2010) | TRADEMARK SECRETARY OF STATE | | | |

RECORDED: 08/27/2014 REEL: 005352 FRAME: 0054